5/2/02

Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev.03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	∀
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tratemarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Speedway.com LLC MAY 0 2 2002	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Speedway SuperAmerica LLC Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association AADE MARKET ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: 500 Speedway Drive City: Enon State: OH Zip: 45323
☑ Other Limited Liability Company- Delaware	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship ☐ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of Conveyance	☐ Limited Partnership
✓ Assignment	☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Limited Liability Company Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/118,315 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? Yes 'No
5. Name and address of party to whom corespondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Janice W. Housey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 ☑ Enclosed
Internal Address: Roberts, Mlotkowski & Hobbes, P.C.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 43B Street Address: 3911 Old Lee Highway	8. Deposit account number:
City: Fairfax State: VA Zip: 22030	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THE SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 4/30/2002	
Name of person signing	gnature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with the required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

05/07/2002 TDIAZ1 00000139 78118315

AS EC-ARS

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0851

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Speedway.com LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. trademark:

Mark Ser. or Reg. No. Filing Date

SPEEDWAY.COM 78/118,315 Mar. 29, 2002

WHEREAS, Speedway SuperAmerica LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 500 Speedway Drive, Enon, OH 45323, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof;

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign nunc pro tune, as of March 29, 2002, and/or as of any time prior to the present when such assignment was in fact equitably effected, unto the aforesaid Assignee, all United States rights, title and interest in and to the aforementioned mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the United States Trademark application and the resulting registration thereof.

Speedway.com LVC

<u>4/9/02</u> Date

Name: F. R. Bradshaw

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0852

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Applications of:

Speedway SuperAmerica LLC

Owner hereby appoints Michael Mlotkowski, Janice Housey, Peter Roberts and Laurence Hobbes and Roberts, Mlotkowski & Hobbes, P.C. as its attorneys to transact all business with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with its applications.

Respectfully submitted,

Speedway SuperAmerica LLC

Date: April 30, 2002

RECORDED: 05/02/2002

Janice W. Housey
Michael J. Mlotkowski
Counsel for Applicant

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0853